
 

 

 

 New Palestine IPA Invitational Itinerary  

4485 S Victory Dr, New Palestine, IN 46163 

Saturday, March 3rd, 2018 

 

 

10:00 AM – Rehearse at LN  

11:30 PM – Full ensemble in Main Gym (full run with Crew @ 12:00pm)  

12:30 PM – Load Semi, eat lunch & put on uniform (Bring lunch, Dinner 

is provided through your meal plan)  

1:50 PM – Load Buses 

2:05 PM – Leave for NPHS  

2:35 PM – Arrive at New Palestine HS (Check in door #32)  

4:00 PM – Warm-up (A)  

4:20 PM – Transit  



4:30 PM – Staging  

4:40 PM – PERFORM!! 

4:50 PM – Load Semi 

5:30 - Dinner (Stay in uniform to load, then change out of uniform and 

watch other groups perform after you eat) 

9:20 PM – Awards (Section Leaders and seniors will alternate 

participating in retreat) line up in performance order in the east 

hallway outside the gym. Captains will enter the gym while being 

introduced. Everyone else watch in gym.  

9:50 PM – Attendance on buses (Use the bathroom first, eat snack 

provided through meal plan) **  

10:30 PM – Arrive at LN – Everyone will unload, help put instruments & 

uniforms away.  

10:50 PM – Approximate student dismissal. Have rides ready at LN door 

#16. 

 

General Information  

Meals – Pack a Lunch before arriving for rehearsal, dinner & snack are 

provided through your meal plan.  

Spectator Tickets – $7 General Admission, $5 Senior Citizens, college & 

K-12 student’s w/ ID, Children 6 and under are free.  

**Students must return to LN after the performance to put away their 

own instrument and help with the other equipment. If you feel your 

situation would make it necessary for you to leave after the 

performance, please talk to Mr. Titus in advance. Also, your parent 

must sign a permission form and turn it in at your report time 


